DELINQUENT TAXES

C

nit

Village:
Lakewood Club
Casnovia
Ravenna
Fruitport

Subtotal Villages
Cities:
Montague
Muskegon
Muskegon Heights
Roosevelt Park
Whitehall

Norton Shores
North Muskegon

Subtotal Cities
Townships:
Casnovia
Cedar Creek
Egelston
Holton
Laketon
Montague
Moorland
Muskegon
White River
Sullivan
Dalton
Fruitland
Fruitport
Blue Lake
Ravenna
Whitehall

Subtotal Townships

Total All Units

Total Delinquent

32,575.17

3,664.89
22,741.35
23,834.79

82,816.20

156,869.18
4,384,627.87
1,778,141.93

482,904.98

345,553.65

2,898,689.43
307,732.58

10,354,519.62

244,638.06
275,462.94
674,823.41
223,370.82
516,862.87
111,076.45
199,472.17
1,460,853.68
205,038.63
165,434.18
917,604.70
453,668.30
814,586.73
250,393.67
163,722.87
260,378.98

6,937,388.46

17,374,724.28

COUNTY OF MUSKEGON
990 TERRACE ST MUSKEGON, MI. 49442
TOTAL DELINQUENT REAL TAXES FOR TAX YEAR 2007

Local Unit
Distributions

5/27/08
DISTRIBUTIONS
By: City/Twp
Or Village By: County Amount
County Operating 1,899,851.88
32,575.17 Community College 734,609.39
3,664.89 Quality of Life 113,246.07
22,741.35 Museum 107,285.75
23,834.79 Central Dispatch 100,133.37
Veteran Services 25,033.34
82,816.20 By: Intermediate
Muskegon Intermediate 1,394,950.96
52,970.83 Ottawa Intermediate 49,398.04
1,227,741.26 Kent Intermediate 11,202.45
539,702.71 Newaygo Intermediate 26,969.40
132,262.53
69,746.92  Hackley Public Library 231,639.99
T.l.F.A.-City-N-Shores 141,866.62
Spring Lake Improvement 2,185.00
486,401.25  Muskegon Area Library 216,988.62
99,799.13  White Lake Ambulance 28,114.90
White Lake Library 38,736.55
White Lake Fire Authority 40,163.97
2,608,624.63  State Education 1,764,253.62
By: School Districts
27,825.93  Whitehall 61-240 539,510.03
8,399.56 Kent City 41-150 30,381.86
113,318.65 Grant 62-050 58,948.84
27,501.21 Oakridge 61-065 270,284.86
73,809.02 Ravenna 61-210 172,346.11
5,637.88 Reeths Puffer 61-220 741,012.91
24,416.57 Fremont 62-040 4,048.24
450,740.24  Fruitport 61-080 206,447.08
12,309.57 Mona Shores 61-060 854,775.02
19,919.66 Montague 61-180 156,034.34
170,088.57 Orchard View 61-190 489,581.98
20,251.14 Muskegon 61-010 1,658,798.88
194,548.17 Coopersville 70-120 7,853.71
34,931.37 Muskegon Heights 61-020 695,876.82
19,061.45 North Muskegon  61-230 105,207.87
29,185.07 Grand Haven 70-010 223,404.44
Holton 61-120 220,666.14
1,231,944.06
County PTAF 6,796.66
RSRF Interest 82,733.68

3,923,384.89

County, State, School Dist

13,451,339.39
17,374,724.28



