

**COUNTY OF MUSKEGON**  
 990 TERRACE ST MUSKEGON, MI. 49442  
**TOTAL DELINQUENT REAL TAXES FOR TAX YEAR 2007**  
 5/27/08

<u>DELINQUENT TAXES</u>		<u>DISTRIBUTIONS</u>		
<u>Unit</u>	<u>Total Delinquent</u>	<u>By: City/Twp Or Village</u>	<u>By: County</u>	<u>Amount</u>
<u>Villages:</u>				
Lakewood Club	32,575.17	32,575.17	County Operating	1,899,851.88
Casnovia	3,664.89	3,664.89	Community College	734,609.39
Ravenna	22,741.35	22,741.35	Quality of Life	113,246.07
Fruitport	23,834.79	23,834.79	Museum	107,285.75
			Central Dispatch	100,133.37
			Veteran Services	25,033.34
Subtotal Villages	<u>82,816.20</u>	<u>82,816.20</u>	<u>By: Intermediate</u>	
<u>Cities:</u>				
Montague	156,869.18	52,970.83	Muskegon Intermediate	1,394,950.96
Muskegon	4,384,627.87	1,227,741.26	Ottawa Intermediate	49,398.04
Muskegon Heights	1,778,141.93	539,702.71	Kent Intermediate	11,202.45
Roosevelt Park	482,904.98	132,262.53	Newaygo Intermediate	26,969.40
Whitehall	345,553.65	69,746.92		
			Hackley Public Library	231,639.99
			T.I.F.A.-City-N-Shores	141,866.62
			Spring Lake Improvement	2,185.00
Norton Shores	2,898,689.43	486,401.25	Muskegon Area Library	216,988.62
North Muskegon	307,732.58	99,799.13	White Lake Ambulance	28,114.90
			White Lake Library	38,736.55
			White Lake Fire Authority	40,163.97
Subtotal Cities	<u>10,354,519.62</u>	<u>2,608,624.63</u>	State Education	1,764,253.62
<u>Townships:</u>				
			<u>By: School Districts</u>	
Casnovia	244,638.06	27,825.93	Whitehall 61-240	539,510.03
Cedar Creek	275,462.94	8,399.56	Kent City 41-150	30,381.86
Egelston	674,823.41	113,318.65	Grant 62-050	58,948.84
Holton	223,370.82	27,501.21	Oakridge 61-065	270,284.86
Laketon	516,862.87	73,809.02	Ravenna 61-210	172,346.11
Montague	111,076.45	5,637.88	Reeths Puffer 61-220	741,012.91
Moorland	199,472.17	24,416.57	Fremont 62-040	4,048.24
Muskegon	1,460,853.68	450,740.24	Fruitport 61-080	206,447.08
White River	205,038.63	12,309.57	Mona Shores 61-060	854,775.02
Sullivan	165,434.18	19,919.66	Montague 61-180	156,034.34
Dalton	917,604.70	170,088.57	Orchard View 61-190	489,581.98
Fruitland	453,668.30	20,251.14	Muskegon 61-010	1,658,798.88
Fruitport	814,586.73	194,548.17	Coopersville 70-120	7,853.71
Blue Lake	250,393.67	34,931.37	Muskegon Heights 61-020	695,876.82
Ravenna	163,722.87	19,061.45	North Muskegon 61-230	105,207.87
Whitehall	260,378.98	29,185.07	Grand Haven 70-010	223,404.44
			Holton 61-120	220,666.14
Subtotal Townships	<u>6,937,388.46</u>	<u>1,231,944.06</u>		
			County PTAF	6,796.66
			RSRF Interest	82,733.68
<b>Total All Units</b>	<b><u>17,374,724.28</u></b>	<b>Local Unit Distributions <u>3,923,384.89</u></b>	<b>County, State, School Dist <u>13,451,339.39</u></b>	<b><u>17,374,724.28</u></b>